MB' Cellection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	05-11-2006 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE states Patent and Trademark Office
RECORD IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	
<del> </del>	ase record the attached upon its or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Georg Fischer Rohrleitungssysteme AG	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Georg Fischer Rohrverbindungstechnik GmbH
C Ladicitical( )	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:
Corporation- State: Switzerland	Street Address: Freibuhlstrasse 18
Other	City: Singen 04-27-2006 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rep
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State:
dditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V	Country: Germany Zip: 78224  O Association Citizenship
	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) March 22, 2006	Corporation Citizenship Germany
✓ Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar</li> <li>Trademark Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	nd identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(5)	2,452,315
	Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filinger	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
KCD	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
lame: Gregory P. LaPointe	
nternal Address: <u>BACHMAN &amp; LaPOINTE. P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201	Authorized to be charged to deposit accoung
	8 Payment Information:
ity∶ <u>New Haven</u>	8. Payment Information:
City: New Haven  State: CT Zip: 06510	8. Payment Information:
ity∶ <u>New Haven</u>	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Gregory P. LaPointe
Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Georg Fischer Rohrleitungssysteme AG, a corporation of Switzerland, located and doing business at Ebnatstrasse 111, CH-8201 Schaffhausen, Switzerland has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,452,315, dated May 22, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Georg Fischer Rohrverbindungstechnik GmbH, a German corporation located and doing business at Freibühlstrasse 18, 78224 Singen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Georg Fischer Rohrleitungssysteme AG, does hereby assign unto said Georg Fischer Rohrverbindungstechnik GmbH all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the good will of the gear wheel pumps and parts thereof, business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed at <u>Schaffhausen</u>, this 22nd day of March, 2006.

Georg Fischer Rohrleitungssysteme AG (Assignor)

Name: Wolfgang Weiss

Title: Head of Service Division Patents

A ttact.

Witness

Andrea Walter

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0191

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Georg Fischer Rohrverbindungstechnik GmbH

Mark : REB®

Reg. No. : 2,452,315

Reg. Date: May 22, 2001

Serial No.: 75/498,129

Filed : June 8, 1998

Class : 08

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GREGORY P. LaPOINTE, whose postal address is 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201, New Haven, Connecticut 06510-2802, is hereby designated representative for Georg Fischer Rohrverbindungstechnik GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark REB® may be served.

Georg Fischer Rohrverbindungstechnik GmbH

RÀ\_

Signature

Wolfgang Weiss /Head of Service Division Patents

Name and Title

March 22, 2006

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 04/27/2006